



2026:TSHC:2007

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA****MAIN CASE: CrI.P.No.1250 of 2026****PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
|                | 10.04.2026  | <p><b><u>SKS, J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u></b></p> <p>This Interlocutory Application is filed by the petitioner for extension of time granted by this Court, <i>vide</i> order dated 10.02.2026 passed in Criminal Petition No.1250 of 2026.</p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Perused the contents of the interlocutory application.</p> <p>Having considered the grounds urged and the submissions made, the time granted by this Court, <i>vide</i> order dated 10.02.2026, is further extended directing the petitioner to appear before the concerned Investigating Officer on or before 17.04.2026.</p> <p>In view thereof, this Interlocutory Application is allowed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>SKS,J</b></p> <p>TU</p> |                    |



2026:TSHC:2007

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|